TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI97648

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/12/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Central Defense Security LLC		03/15/2024	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Central Defense Services, LLC	
Street Address:	130 N. Court Avenue	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38103	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3307167	CDS CENTRAL DEFENSE SECURITY
Registration Number:	3307168	CDS CENTRAL DEFENSE SECURITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157017273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com Camille M Miller **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	495880/ABSS-0001-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRI REGINELLI	
SIGNATURE:	TERRI REGINELLI	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment for Central Security LLC to Central Defense

TRADEMARK REEL: 008370 FRAME: 0790 LLC(69198803#page1.tif

source=Executed Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment for Central Security LLC to Central Defense LLC(69198803#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008370 FRAME: 0791

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Central Defense Security LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, located at 5100 Poplar Avenue, Suite 800, Memphis, TN 38137 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A and corresponding registrations (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Central Defense Services, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, located at 130 N. Court Avenue, Memphis, TN 38103 ("Assignee"), did acquire as of May 12, 2005, all right title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Central Defense Security LLC acknowledges that it did on May 12, 2005 sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Central Defense Services, LLC all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to the Trademarks, claims for damages, profits, and costs, both in equity and law for any infringement of the Trademarks occurring on or before May 12, 2005, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

This Assignment is effective as of May 12, 2005, regardless of the date signed.

Assignor: Central Defense Security LLC	1 127
Date: <u>3/15/2024</u>	M
	Name: David Buckman
	Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary
Assignee: Central Defense Services, LLC	420
Date: <u>3/15/2024</u>	
	Name: David Buckman
	Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel
	and Secretary

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Registration No.
CDS CENTRAL DEFENSE SECURITY	3307167
CDS CENTRAL DEFENSE SECURITY	3307168

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008370 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 03/15/2024